
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 SANCHEZ JUBINDO, OSCAR -3,5 -3,9 0 M 1 -6 43

2 GARRIDO FERNANDEZ, NEREA 5,1 4,2 0 F 2 4 37

FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 1,4 1,1 0 M 1 0 37

4 FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA -1,8 0 F 1 -3 36

5 RAMOS MARTIN, AITANA 4,4 3,9 0 F 1 4 35

6 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 10,1 9,5 0 M 2 9 33

RODRIGUEZ MORALES, BARBARA 2,5 0 F 1 2 33

8 JUBINDO MEGIAS, JERONIMO 5,3 5 0 M 2 4 32

GREG, MARTIN 5,2 5 0 M 2 4 32

10 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 9,7 9,2 0 M 2 8 31

JUBINDO MEGIAS, RAFAEL 5,2 5,5 0 M 2 4 31

SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 5,1 4,9 0 M 2 3 31

LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 4,8 4,6 0 M 2 3 31

14 SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 9,6 9,2 0 M 2 8 30

SEGURA, MANUEL 5,6 5,9 0 M 2 4 30

16 MORENO GARCIA, ISAAC 8,4 8,1 0 M 2 7 29

VEGA GERSTEL, DAVID 7,1 0 M 2 6 29

18 MATOS PEREZ, JOSE 13,1 12,4 0 M 3 12 28

CAVAS GARCIA, FRANCISCO JOSE 13,5 12,7 0 M 3 12 28

AAGESEN , LEIF INGE 7,5 8 0 M 2 6 28

21 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO 8 7,9 0 M 2 6 27

22 MARTIN MORON, JUAN PEDRO 14,5 14,2 0 M 3 13 26

ALVAREZ SOCORRO, JULIO 13 12,3 0 M 3 12 26

WILSON , DAVID 12,5 12 0 M 3 11 26

MONTESDEOCA CABRERA, SILVIA 8,9 8 0 F 2 8 26

GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA 7,4 0 M 2 6 26

27 SANCHEZ MAYOR, JUAN FRANCISCO 11 10,9 0 M 2 10 25

PEÑATE RAMIREZ, MIGUEL 10 9,7 0 M 2 9 25

CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 9,6 9,7 0 M 2 8 25

RODRIGUEZ AFONSO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 8,1 0 M 2 7 25

CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 4,7 5 0 M 2 3 25

32 OCAMPOS WATKIN, JAPCI 12,7 13 0 M 3 11 24

33 NETTEBROCK, FRANK 12,5 13,3 0 M 3 11 23

LOZANO PEÃATE, SEBASTIAN 9 0 M 2 7 23

35 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 19,1 18,3 0 M 4 18 22

GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 16,1 0 M 3 15 22

HERNANDEZ CHICO, TERESA 12,5 0 F 3 12 22

DOMINGUEZ TRUJILLO, JUAN CARLOS 11,2 11,5 0 M 2 10 22

CAZORLA MORALES, AARON 10,9 0 M 2 9 22

NAVARRO GONZALEZ, JOSE CARMELO 10,7 11,6 0 M 2 9 22

CEJA HERNANDEZ, AITOR 10 10,2 0 M 2 9 22

PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 9,2 9,8 0 M 2 8 22

43 TEIXEIRA MENDEZ, ALVARO 16,1 15,4 0 M 3 15 21

VALERON RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL CLAUDIO 15,4 15,3 0 M 3 14 21

CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 11,2 0 M 2 10 21

QUINTANA SEGURA, MANUEL 10,3 0 M 2 9 21



47 NAVARRO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL 18,2 17,9 0 M 3 17 20

RUIZ DE LA FUENTE RODRIGUEZ, BENJAMIN 8 8,4 0 M 2 6 20

GARCIA RAMIREZ, ISMAEL 5,9 6,5 0 M 2 4 20

50 AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN 14,6 14,9 0 F 3 14 19

MONZON MELIAN, NICOLAS 11,5 12,5 0 M 3 10 19

LEYH, ARNO 9,6 0 M 2 8 19

53 REINHARD, WANDA 18,3 18 0 F 3 18 18

PEREZ COLOMA, IGNACIO 17,1 16,9 0 M 3 16 18

BRANDEWALL, ANDERS 12,6 0 M 3 11 18

56 VERBEEK, ROBERT 24,1 23,6 0 M 4 23 17

PECHHOLD, MICHAEL 22,2 21,5 0 M 4 21 17

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 17,8 0 M 3 17 17

VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 17,6 18 0 M 3 16 17

MAWER, IAN 17,4 17,6 0 M 3 16 17

O`BRIEN , GERRY 15 0 M 3 14 17

62 LANTIGUA USAR, SANDRA 22,7 22,1 0 F 4 23 16

BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA 19,8 19,9 0 F 4 20 16

CABRERA SANCHEZ, GONZALO 15,5 15,6 0 M 3 14 16

65 BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 22,9 0 M 4 22 15

OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 18,6 0 M 4 17 15

RAMIREZ GOMEZ OJERO, TOMAS 16,7 16,9 0 M 3 16 15

JUBINDO ELIZALDE, RAFAEL 17,4 0 M 3 16 15

69 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 28 21,7 0 M 5 26 14

SCHIATTI, ALFREDO 24,3 24 0 M 4 23 14

DOSIL PARES, HUGO 22 21,9 0 M 4 21 14

LORENZO BETANCOR, ALICIA 20,4 20,3 0 F 4 20 14

ROSSI, MASSIMO 19,1 0 M 4 18 14

MATOS SP0NHRING, JOSE MANUEL 19,1 0 M 4 18 14

75 FARAGO ALMEIDA, RAFAEL 12,4 13 0 M 3 11 13

76 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 24,7 24,6 0 F 4 25 12

KAMPS, JAN 15,5 0 M 3 14 12

78 LUCA , PIETRO 26,5 0 M 5 26 11

RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, FERNANDO 28,2 27,3 0 M 5 26 11

MOLL, RONALD 26,5 0 M 5 26 11

81 HECK, SANDRO 26,5 0 M 5 26 10

CALVO, MASSIMO 19,5 0 M 4 18 10

83 BENALI SILVA, BILAL 28 0 M 5 26 9

JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 26,5 0 M 5 26 9

85 PEREZ LUJAN, JUAN JOSE 26,5 0 M 5 26 7

LUEDTKE, EVELIN 23,7 0 F 4 24 7

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 20 20,8 0 F 4 20 7

88 WINARSKY, PETER 21,1 0 M 4 20 6

89 VINIEGRA GUINEA, CARMEN 36 0 F 5 37 5

GOMEZ LLORENTE, FRANCISCO JESUS 26,5 0 M 5 26 5

91 SANTANA NAVARRO, FRANCISCO 31,6 0 M 5 26 3

CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total



1 GARRIDO FERNANDEZ, NEREA 5,1 4,2 0 F 2 4 41

2 RAMOS MARTIN, AITANA 4,4 3,9 0 F 1 4 39

3 SANCHEZ JUBINDO, OSCAR -3,5 -3,9 0 M 1 -6 37

FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 1,4 1,1 0 M 1 0 37

5 JUBINDO MEGIAS, JERONIMO 5,3 5 0 M 2 4 36

GREG, MARTIN 5,2 5 0 M 2 4 36

MORENO GARCIA, ISAAC 8,4 8,1 0 M 2 7 36

8 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, BARBARA 2,5 0 F 1 2 35

JUBINDO MEGIAS, RAFAEL 5,2 5,5 0 M 2 4 35

10 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 5,1 4,9 0 M 2 3 34

LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 4,8 4,6 0 M 2 3 34

SEGURA, MANUEL 5,6 5,9 0 M 2 4 34

VEGA GERSTEL, DAVID 7,1 0 M 2 6 34

MONTESDEOCA CABRERA, SILVIA 8,9 8 0 F 2 8 34

15 FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA -1,8 0 F 1 -3 33

MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO 8 7,9 0 M 2 6 33

17 GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA 7,4 0 M 2 6 32

AAGESEN , LEIF INGE 7,5 8 0 M 2 6 32

RODRIGUEZ AFONSO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 8,1 0 M 2 7 32

20 LOZANO PEÃATE, SEBASTIAN 9 0 M 2 7 30

PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 9,2 9,8 0 M 2 8 30

22 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 4,7 5 0 M 2 3 28

23 RUIZ DE LA FUENTE RODRIGUEZ, BENJAMIN 8 8,4 0 M 2 6 26

24 GARCIA RAMIREZ, ISMAEL 5,9 6,5 0 M 2 4 24

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 10,1 9,5 0 M 2 9 42

2 CAVAS GARCIA, FRANCISCO JOSE 13,5 12,7 0 M 3 12 40

3 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 9,7 9,2 0 M 2 8 39

MATOS PEREZ, JOSE 13,1 12,4 0 M 3 12 39

5 SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 9,6 9,2 0 M 2 8 38

ALVAREZ SOCORRO, JULIO 13 12,3 0 M 3 12 38

7 MARTIN MORON, JUAN PEDRO 14,5 14,2 0 M 3 13 37

8 WILSON , DAVID 12,5 12 0 M 3 11 36

TEIXEIRA MENDEZ, ALVARO 16,1 15,4 0 M 3 15 36

NAVARRO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL 18,2 17,9 0 M 3 17 36

REINHARD, WANDA 18,3 18 0 F 3 18 36

12 SANCHEZ MAYOR, JUAN FRANCISCO 11 10,9 0 M 2 10 35

OCAMPOS WATKIN, JAPCI 12,7 13 0 M 3 11 35

14 PEÑATE RAMIREZ, MIGUEL 10 9,7 0 M 2 9 34

HERNANDEZ CHICO, TERESA 12,5 0 F 3 12 34

VALERON RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL CLAUDIO 15,4 15,3 0 M 3 14 34

GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 16,1 0 M 3 15 34

PEREZ COLOMA, IGNACIO 17,1 16,9 0 M 3 16 34

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 17,8 0 M 3 17 34

20 CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 9,6 9,7 0 M 2 8 33

NETTEBROCK, FRANK 12,5 13,3 0 M 3 11 33



VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 17,6 18 0 M 3 16 33

MAWER, IAN 17,4 17,6 0 M 3 16 33

24 DOMINGUEZ TRUJILLO, JUAN CARLOS 11,2 11,5 0 M 2 10 32

25 CEJA HERNANDEZ, AITOR 10 10,2 0 M 2 9 31

CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 11,2 0 M 2 10 31

AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN 14,6 14,9 0 F 3 14 31

28 CAZORLA MORALES, AARON 10,9 0 M 2 9 30

NAVARRO GONZALEZ, JOSE CARMELO 10,7 11,6 0 M 2 9 30

QUINTANA SEGURA, MANUEL 10,3 0 M 2 9 30

O`BRIEN , GERRY 15 0 M 3 14 30

JUBINDO ELIZALDE, RAFAEL 17,4 0 M 3 16 30

33 MONZON MELIAN, NICOLAS 11,5 12,5 0 M 3 10 29

BRANDEWALL, ANDERS 12,6 0 M 3 11 29

35 RAMIREZ GOMEZ OJERO, TOMAS 16,7 16,9 0 M 3 16 28

36 LEYH, ARNO 9,6 0 M 2 8 26

KAMPS, JAN 15,5 0 M 3 14 26

CABRERA SANCHEZ, GONZALO 15,5 15,6 0 M 3 14 26

39 FARAGO ALMEIDA, RAFAEL 12,4 13 0 M 3 11 24

CLASIFICACION 3º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 19,1 18,3 0 M 4 18 39

2 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 28 21,7 0 M 5 26 38

3 PECHHOLD, MICHAEL 22,2 21,5 0 M 4 21 37

LANTIGUA USAR, SANDRA 22,7 22,1 0 F 4 23 37

5 VERBEEK, ROBERT 24,1 23,6 0 M 4 23 36

LUCA , PIETRO 26,5 0 M 5 26 36

7 BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 22,9 0 M 4 22 35

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 24,7 24,6 0 F 4 25 35

9 BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA 19,8 19,9 0 F 4 20 34

SCHIATTI, ALFREDO 24,3 24 0 M 4 23 34

HECK, SANDRO 26,5 0 M 5 26 34

RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, FERNANDO 28,2 27,3 0 M 5 26 34

13 LORENZO BETANCOR, ALICIA 20,4 20,3 0 F 4 20 33

DOSIL PARES, HUGO 22 21,9 0 M 4 21 33

MOLL, RONALD 26,5 0 M 5 26 33

16 ROSSI, MASSIMO 19,1 0 M 4 18 32

VINIEGRA GUINEA, CARMEN 36 0 F 5 37 32

18 MATOS SP0NHRING, JOSE MANUEL 19,1 0 M 4 18 31

19 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 18,6 0 M 4 17 30

JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 26,5 0 M 5 26 30

21 PEREZ LUJAN, JUAN JOSE 26,5 0 M 5 26 28

22 LUEDTKE, EVELIN 23,7 0 F 4 24 27

BENALI SILVA, BILAL 28 0 M 5 26 27

24 CALVO, MASSIMO 19,5 0 M 4 18 25

25 MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 20 20,8 0 F 4 20 22

26 WINARSKY, PETER 21,1 0 M 4 20 21

GOMEZ LLORENTE, FRANCISCO JESUS 26,5 0 M 5 26 21



28 SANTANA NAVARRO, FRANCISCO 31,6 0 M 5 26 20


